Q:\Arrow Valves\Products\AFL Valves\afldatasheet.doc  15-May-09
Arrow Valves Ltd
Tel: 01442  823123      Fax: 01442  823234
Arrow Valves Ltd reserve the right to change specifications,
design and materials at any time without notice.
All unit-less dimensions in mm.

Nom Flow 0.1 Lt/s
110% of Nom Flow
90% of Nom Flow
90% of Nominal Flow
110% of Nominal Flow
Notes
Typical flow/pressure characteristics of AFL Cartridge.  Data from practical test @ 20O C.
Cartridges designed for low pressure (gravity) systems under development – please enquire.
If the flow rate is too low because the pressure is <1 bar, remove cartridge.
Dimensions
SIZE 15 22 ½” ¾” 16 20
L 65 70 67 67 70 70
Kg 0.180 0.220 0.270 0.200 0.220 0.220
Codes and Descriptions
Size Code Description
15 mm AFL15CL AFL Valve Comp DZR Nickel c/w Lever
22 mm AFL22CL AFL Valve Comp DZR Nickel c/w Lever
15 mm AFL15C AFL Valve Comp DZR Nickel
22 mm AFL22C AFL Valve Comp DZR Nickel
DN15 AFL15FL AFL Valve Female DZR Nickel c/w Lever
DN20 AFL20FL AFL Valve Female DZR Nickel c/w Lever
DN15 AFL15F AFL Valve Female DZR Nickel c/w Lever
DN20 AFL20F AFL Valve Female DZR Nickel c/w Lever
20MP AFL20MPL AFL Valve Nickel 20MP Flat Face c/w Lever
25MP AFL25MPL AFL Valve Nickel 25MP Flat Face c/w Lever
Notes
Cartridges supplied separately – see Page 3 - AFL Cartridge Datasheet.
AFL15CL
Unique colour - coded

period is only 31 days – assuming the tap runs just 15 minutes
per day.  The additional energy saving achieved when fitted to
the hot tap is similar to the water saving and therefore payback
in half the time.  See website for detailed calculations.
Showers
It is recommended that an automatic flow limiter is fitted to the
shower hose; and not the hot and cold supplies.
The “Equi-Flow” Shower Flow Limiter can be supplied
separately or as an assembly with the ED235 Double Check
Valve – pictured below.  See “Equi-Flow” datasheet.
SIZE 15 EB 15 ED 22 22 ED
L 112 131 70 145
Kg 0.304 0.307 0.220 0.427
Codes and Descriptions
Size Code Description
15 mm AFL15JGL AFL Valve 15 mm Push Fit c/w Lever
22 mm AFL22JGL AFL Valve 22 mm Push Fit c/w Lever
15 mm AFLEB15CL AFL and EB Valve DZR Nickel c/w Lever
15 mm AFLED15CL AFL and ED Valve DZR Nickel c/w Lever
22 mm AFLED22CL AFL and ED Valve DZR Nickel c/w Lever
Notes
Cartridges supplied separately – see Page 3 - AFL Cartridge Datasheet.
EB = Single Check, ED = Double Check.
AFL15JGL

1. Min. and max. flow rates from BS6700 1997 Table 3.
2. Arrow Valves suggested rate based on compromise between max. and min. BS6700
design flow rates.
Water Regulations
Clause G11.1 deals with the provision of servicing valve for
appliances.  G11.2 requires the valve to be as close as
practical to the appliance.  G11.3 allows spherical valves to
be used.  R25.6 requires a strainer to be fitted upstream of
compact WC Float Valves (as used in modern cisterns).
Automatic Flow Limiting Cartridges
Fit all sizes.  Supplied with Identity Disc
Description Flow Rate Pipe Velocity1
Code2 Colour
(new) Lt/s Lt/min m3/hr Gal/min m/s 15 m/s 22
AFLC07 Light Grey 0.07 4 0.24 0.88 0.46 0.21
AFLC10 Black 0.10 6 0.36 1.32 0.69 0.31
AFLC13 White 0.13 8 0.48 1.76 0.92 0.42
AFLC17 Blue 0.17 10 0.60 2.20 1.15 0.52
AFLC20 Red 0.20 12 0.72 2.64 1.38 0.62
AFLC25 Lime Green 0.25 15 0.90 3.30 1.72 0.78
AFLC28 Grey 0.28 18 1.02 3.74 1.95 0.88
AFLC43 Purple 0.43 26 1.56 5.68 3.00 1.35
Notes
1. Pipe velocity based on bore of 15 & 22 mm copper tube, table X
2. To specify Strainer inside AFL Cartridge, add suffix S to code.  A strainer is not
necessary to protect an AFL Cartridge.
Strainer Cartridge
Size Code Description
All AFLS260 Strainer only Cartridge (260 µm / 60 mesh) ID
Illustration of long-nosed pliers
removing a Cartridge in service
AFL Cartridges with
corresponding